Section 17.170.120 of the Murray City Municipal Code shall be amended to read as 
follows:   

17.170.120: HEIGHT REGULATIONS: 

The following height restrictions shall apply in the MCCD Zone. 

A.   Buildings shall not exceed ten (10) stories in height or one hundred thirty-five feet 
(135') whichever is less. A pedestrian scaled facade must be provided on lower floors. 

B.   For new buildings located west of State Street and south of 4800 South, a 
minimum height of forty feet (40') or four (4) stories, whichever is less, is required.